
RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF WEST RIVER 

RESOLUTIONS 

 

DATE May 3 , 2021        MOTION #2021- 41 

 

MOTION CARRIED   ________ 

MOTION LOST          ________ 

 

Moved by Councillor     _______________________________________________ John Yeo 

Seconded by Deputy Mayor__________________________________________ Robert Clow 

 

 

BE IT RESOLVED  

The Council for the Rural Municipality of West River accepted the attached proposed offer from 

E.F. MacPhee Construction LTD to construct the Community of Afton Recreation Center 

Addition (Gas Tax Project 27.1.1) a fixed-price contract at the cost of $ 231,632.00 plus HST. 

 

 

 

I certify that this is a true copy of the resolution. 

 

Helen Smith-MacPhail ____________________ Laala Jahanshahloo ___________________ 

Mayor        Chief Administrative Officer 

 


